

November 10, 2020

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza' C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400051 SYMBOL - AVADHSUGAR

The Manager Listing Department BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001 **STOCK CODE - 540649**

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata 700 001

Scrip Code - 11610

Dear Sirs

Sub: Outcome of Board meeting

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 10th November, 2020 had transacted inter-alia the following items of business:

- 1. Considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020. A copy of Unaudited Financial Results along with the Limited Review report thereon is enclosed for your records.
- 2. Approved the voluntary delisting of equity shares of the Company from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE). The equity shares of the Company will continue to remain listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE), which have nationwide terminals

The meeting commenced at 12 noon and concluded at about 2:00 p.m.

The above results are also being made available on the Company's website at www.birlasugar.com

The above is for your information and dissemination to all concerned.

For Avadh Sugar & Energy Limited Anand Sharma Company Se FCS - 7305

Encl - as above

Yours faithfully,



K.K. BIRLA GROUP OF SUGAR COMPANIES

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Birla Building, 9/1 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata 700 001 • Email: birlasugar@birla-sugar.com Phone: +91 33 2243 0497 / 8, 2248 7068, 3057 3700, 3041 0900 • Fax: +91 33 2248 6369 Regd Office: P.O. Hargaon, Dist. Sitapur, U.P., PIN 261 121 • Website : www.birla-sugar.com • CIN: L15122UP2015PLC069635